BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Develop a Risk-Based Decision-Making Framework to Evaluate Safety Improvements and Revise the General Rate Case Plan for Energy Utilities.

Rulemaking 13-11-006 (Filed November 14, 2013)

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF LAW FIRM AFFILIATION OF COUNSEL FOR EXXONMOBIL POWER AND GAS SERVICES, INC.

TARA S. KAUSHIK Holland & Knight, LLP 50 California Street, 28th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111 Telephone: (415) 743-6924 Email: Tara.Kaushik@hklaw.com

Attorneys for ExxonMobil Power and Gas Services, Inc.

Dated: April 1, 2014

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Develop a Risk-Based Decision-Making Framework to Evaluate Safety Improvements and Revise the General Rate Case Plan for Energy Utilities.

Rulemaking 13-11-006 (Filed November 14, 2013)

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF LAW FIRM AFFILIATION OF COUNSEL FOR EXXONMOBIL POWER AND GAS SERVICES, INC.

Pursuant to Rule 1.9(f) of the California Public Utilities Commission

("Commission") Rules of Practice and Procedure, ExxonMobil Power And Gas Services, Inc.

("ExxonMobil") submits the following notice of a change of law firm affiliation for its counsel.

The contact information has changed, effective immediately,

FROM:

TARA S. KAUSHIK Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, LLP One Embarcadero Center, 30th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111 Telephone: (415) 291-7400 Email: TKaushik@manatt.com

TO:

TARA S. KAUSHIK Holland & Knight, LLP 50 California Street, 28th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111 Telephone: (415) 743-6924 Email: Tara.Kaushik@hklaw.com Please address all communications and service of documents in this matter to

Holland & Knight, as indicated above.

Dated: April 1, 2014

Respectfully submitted,

By: <u>/s/ Tara S. Kaushik</u> Tara S. Kaushik

TARA S. KAUSHIK Holland & Knight, LLP 50 California Street, 28th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111 Telephone: (415) 743-6924 Email: Tara.Kaushik@hklaw.com

Attorneys for ExxonMobil Power and Gas Services, Inc.

#28871548 v1